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SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Code Enforcement Lien, Case # 95-61-CEB. Reqguest for Reduction of
Penalty —liene Walwyn, present owner, on behaif of Denby Ible and Dean
ible, respective previous owners, 517 Peach Tree Lane, Altamonte Springs

DEPARTMENT: Planning and Develgpment = DIVISION:__Planning 4
AUTHORIZED BY: Dan Matthys £77)  CONTACT: Apri E;soswglm«;’% EXT._7339

Agenda Date 1/10/06__ Regular[X] Consent{ | Work Session[ | Briefing[ ]
Public Hearing — 1:30 [_] Public Hearing — 7:00 [ ]

MOTION/RECOMMENDATION:

(A) Approve a reduction to the Code Enforcement Board lien from $359,800.00 to the
administrative costs of $589.29, the cost of processing Case # 95-61-CEB—on the
property located at 517 Peach Tree Lane, Altamonte Springs, Parcel 1.B. 07-21-30-503-
0000-0520-{lene Walwyn, owner, require these costs to be paid within sixty (60) days or
the lien will revert back to its original amount ($359,800.00); and, upon payment in full,
authorize the Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien; or

(B) Approve a reduction to the Code Enforcement Board len from $359,800.00 to
$3,034.29—computed as $2,445.00 + $589.29 = $3,034.29 [5% of the lien amount of
$48,900.00, being $2,445.00, which accrued during the approximate lime period
Respondent Denby Ible owned the property; plus, administrative costs of $589.29, the cost
of processing Case # 95-61-CEB}—on the property located at 517 Peach Tree Lane,
Altamonte Springs, Parcel 1.D. 07-21-30-503-0000-0520-llene Walwyn, owner; require
these costs to be paid within sixty (60) days or the fien will revert back to its original
amount ($359,800.00); and, upon payment in full, authorize the Chairman to execute the
Satisfaction of Lien; or

(C) Approve a reduction to the Code Enforcement Board lien which |ge sty 47

totals $359,800.00, on the property located at 517 Peach Tree Lane, |DFs:
Altamonte Springs, Case # 95-61-CEB, to an amount set by the Board |Other:/ 2

of County Commissioners and require the reduced amount fo be paid |{ay. -

within 60 days or the lien will revert back to its original amount
($359,800.00); and, upon payment in full, authorize the Chairman to |
execute the Satisfaction of Lien; or Fite No.tpdo01._.

Motion/Recommendation — cont’d on next page



(D} Approve a waiver of the Code Enforcement Board lien which totals $359,800.00 on
the property located at 517 Peach Tree Lane, Case # 95-61-CEB, and authorize the
Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien: or

(E) Deny the request to waive or reduce the Code Enforcement Board lien which fotals
$359,800.00 on the property located at 517 Peach Tree Lane, Altamonte Springs, Case #
95-61-CEB.

Commissioner Henley- District 4 . April Boswell - Assistant Planning Manager

BACKGROUND:

On March 17, 1995, the Code Enforcement Officer observed the following violation located
at 517 Peach Tree Lane, Altamonte Springs (Parcel LD. 07-21-30-503-0000-0520);
Trucks marked “Denby Haul It All,” having a load limit of more than two (2) tons or more
than two (2) axles, parked in a residentially zoned area, in violation of Seminole County
Land Development Code, Section 30.1350. The timeline on this violation is below:

CTioN

March23, :1995:; T ﬁottces of Vlolatton issued to | Violation remains
May 16, 1995 Respondent

June 12, 1995 Reinspection for compliance | Violation remains

July 11, 1995 Notice of Hearing mailed to | Retumed CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT card
Respondent via CERTIFIED indicates only date of delivery, without a signature
MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED

July 27, 1895 Code Board Hearing Order entered giving Respondent compliance date
of August 28, 1995

--if the violation was not corrected, a fine of
$100.00 per day would be imposed for each day
the violation continued (Attendance of
Respondent at hearing not verifiable)

August 7, 1995 | Findings of Fact and Returned CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT card
Conclusions of Law mailed indicates date of delivery and signature receipt by
to Respondent via CERTIFIED | Respondent, Denby Ible

MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED

August 28, 1995 | Reinspection for compliance | Violation remains—Affidavit of Non-Compliance

filed by Code Officer

August 12, 1998 | Notice of Hearing mailed to | Returned CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT card
Respondent via CERTIFIED indicates date of delivery and signature receipt by
MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT E. Walwyn
REQUESTED

August 22, 1996 | Code Board hearing Lien imposed in the amount of $35,800.00, with

the fine continuing to accrue {(Attendance of
Respondent at hearing not verifiable)

August 30, 1996 | Copy of Order Imposing CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT card not returned
Penalty/Lien mailed to
Respondent via CERTIFIED
MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED




July 7, 2005 Reinspection for Compliance | Violation corrected — Affidavit of Compliarice filed

(at request of Staff) by Code Officer
July 7, 2005 Property in non-compliance | Lien accrued to $359,800.00
for the period August 28, (3,598 days @ $100 per day)
1995 to
July 8, 2005 Approximate violation period during ownership by

Respondent Denby Ible, and accrued daily fine:

8/28/95--08/22/96 35,800.00 |__) 48,900.00

8/23/96-12/31/96 13,100.00

Remainder of violation period and accrued daily fine:

1/01/97-12/31/97 36,500.00
1/01/98-12/31/98 36,500.00
1/01/99-12/31/89 36,500.00
1/01/00-12/31/00 36.600.00
1/01/01-12/31/01 36,500.00 P
1/01/02-12/31/02 36,500.00

1/01/03-12/31/03 36,500.00
1/01/04-12/31/04 36,500.00
1/01/05-07/06/05 18.700.00

310,900.00

September 30, | Request for Reduction of Received from Dean Ible, brother of Respondent
2005 Penalty ' Denby Ible, stating he and his mother, liene
Walwyn, purchased the property from his brother,
Respondent Denby Ible, in February 1997. The
request stated they were not aware of a lien
against the property; there was never a truck on
the property since they lived there; that Dean Ible
sold (his interest in) the property to his mother,
llene Walwyn, in April 1999; that Dean Ible only
leamed of the lien against the property recently
when Hene Walwyn tried to obtain a morigage;
that Hlene Walwyn cannot possibly pay the lien;
that she needs to get a loan, and the lien is more
than the house is worth

The Board considers the individual facts of each case when determining whether to reduce
a lien. In addition, the Board adopted the following guidelines on February 9, 1999 fo use
when considering lien reductions:

1. If an individual has acquired a property in which the lien was recorded and the
individual bought the property with this knowledge, a waiver or reduction in lien
should not be granted. In such cases, the lien should have been considered in
reaching a purchase price.

2. If a lien is not considered when a title insurance policy is issued, a reduction of
the lien to provide relief fo a title insurer should not be granted. To do so would
place the County in the position indemnifying an insurance company against its
losses, which are reflected in premium charges.

3. [If a lien has previously been reduced, and another request is received for a lien
reduction, whether from the original property owner or a new owner, a reduction
or waiver should not be granted. i the BCC grants relief to a violator, its action
should be final and conclusive.
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4. When considering a request and in developing a recommendation to the BCC,

staff should evaluate the amount of the lien compared to the value of the
property and the actions the violator did or did not take in attempting to resolve
the code violation. Per Property Appraiser information, the assessed value of
the property is $61,026.00. The lien totals $359,800.00.

When liens are satisfied as a result of either full payment or reduced/eliminated
payment as directed by the BCC, the lien satisfaction instrument will be provided
to the property owner who shall be responsible for recording the instrument in
the land records.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Board approve a reduction of the lien on the property located at
517 Peach Tree Lane, Altamonte Springs, from $359,800.00 to the administrative costs of

$589.29, the cost of processing Case # 95-61-CEB, based on the following facts:

(1)
(2)

(3)

(4)
(5)

The property is presently in compliance.

Dean ible, brother to Respondent Denby Ible, and previous co-owner with
llene Wawlyn, current owner-of-record, claims no knowledge of the violation
or lien imposed. .

Staff believes that Respondent Denby Ible was aware of the code violation in
1996 but did not contact the County to verify compliance as ordered in the
Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law dated July 27, 1995 and as further
ordered in the Order Imposing Penalty/l.ien dated August 22, 1996,

liene Wawlyn, owner-of-record, claims financial hardship.

lilene Wawlyn, owner-of-record, desires to obtain mortgagefioan and cannot
do so without satisfying the lien.

Staff further recommends that this amount—$589.29—be paid within sixty (60) days or the
fine will revert back to the original lien in the amount of $359,800.00.

Attachments: Statement of Violation and Request for Hearing (6/27/95)

Notice of Hearing and Board Letter (7/11/95)

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law (7/27/95)

Affidavit of Non-Compliance (8/29/95)

Notice of Hearing (8/12/96)

Order Imposing Penalty/Lien (8/22/96)

Affidavit of Compliance (7/7/05)

Request for Reduction of Penalty (9/30/05)

Property Appraiser Database Information (11/16/05)

Estimate of Costs for processing case (Planning Division and SCSO)
(11/18/05)

Estimated Costs for processing case (SCSOQ) (11/15/05)
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CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
SEMINOLE COUNTY, a pelitical
aubdivision of the State of Florida,
Petitioner,-

vs. DENBY IBLE 95-0'—cen

Respondent.

;-

STATEMENT OF VIOLATION
. AND
REQUEST FOR HEARING

Pursﬁant to Chapter 162, Flerida Statutes, and Chapter 53 Seminole County
code, the undersigned Code Inspector hereby gives notice of an uncorrected
violation of the Codes or Ordinances of éemindle County, as more particularly
described herein, and hereby reguests a public hearing before the Board aﬁd
appropriate Orders (and fines associated therewith) directing the Respondent(s)
" to come into compliance with the Codes or ordinances being violated.

1. violation of Code or Ordinance, Section or Number: SEMINCLE COUNTY
LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE ORDINANCE 80-35 CHAPTER 30 SECTION 30,1350,

2. Location/address where violation exists: SECTION 07 TOWNSHIP 21 RANGE
30 517 PEACHTREE LN/LEG LOT 52 GRANADA SOUTH PB 15 PG 100 DISTRICT 4.

| 3. Name and address of ownér/person in charge of location where
violation exists: DENBY IBLE
: 517 PEACHTREE LN
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32701

4. Description of vioclation: A TRUCK HAVING A LOAD LIMIT OF MORE

THAN TWO (2) TONS OR MORE THAN TWO (2) AXLES IS PARKED IN A RESIDENTIALLY ZONED

AREA.
5. Date violation first observed: MARCH 17, 199%5.
6. Date owner/person in charge given notice of violation (attach
copy): MARCH 23, 1995 AND MAY 16, 1995, |
7. Date on/by which violation was to be corrected: MAY 26, 1995.
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8. Date of reinspection: JUNE 12, 1995.
g. ﬁesults of reinspection: TWO {(2) TRUCKS PRESENT. "DENBY HAUL IT
ALL" ON TRUCKS., |
Baged upon the foregoing, the undersigned Code Inspector hereby certifies

that the above-described viclation continues to exist, that attempts to secure

compliance with the Code(s) or Ordinance(s) of Seminole County have failed as

aforesaid, and that the violation should be referred to the Code Enforcement

Board for a public hearing.

DATED thig 27th day of JUNE 1995,

PAMELA TAYLOR ’
Typed or Printed Name of Code Inspector

W Tzl

Signature of Code Isé@ector
CURRENT PLANNING DIVISION

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27th day of JUNE
1995, by PAMELA TAYLOR, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

it S e

" Print Name: CHARLENE P. LUNN
Notary Public in and for the County
and State Aforementioned

My commission expires: Ji™

MY DOMMIS

STATEMNT.CEB

ENE P. LUNN
OMMISSION # 0 193240
EXPIES: May 17, 1066

(5 Hondet Thra Notary Publle Underwriters

e R R




Semmo[e Count Government

Code Enforcement Board” 1101 East First Strcet Sanford, Florida 32771-1468 Telephone (407) 321-1130 Extension 7461 FAX 324-481¢

July 11, 1995

CERTIFIED MAIL
Denby Ible
517 Peachtree ILn
Altamonte Springs FL 32701

) RE: Case No. 9--61-CER
Dear Mr. Ible:

The Seminole County Code Enforcam@nt Board was created by Chapter
53 of the Seminole County Code as authorized by Chapter 162,
Florida Statutes. The purpose of this Boarxrd is to facilitate the
enforcement of the codes in force in Seminole County by means of a
board composed of seven citizens who can quickly and fairly reach
decisions concerning alleged violations of these codes.

Seminole County has requested that you be called before this Board
to determine whether you are in violation of its codes as alleged
in the enclosed Statement of Violation and Request for Hearing. A
Notice of Hearing is also enclosed setting forth the time, date and
place of the public hearing.

You may appear at the hearing in person or you may be represented
by counsel to” present your side of the case.  You have thé& tight to
call witnesses on your behalf and will have an opportunity to
cross-examine all other witnesses. If you do not appear, the Board
may proceed without you. Should the Boaxrd determine that a
violation existsa, it has the power to igsue orders to take whatever
steps are necessary to bring a violation into compliance, lncludlng
the power to fine you and create a lien on your property up to two
hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) for each day the wviclation
continues paét the date set for compliance by the Board's order.

Any inquiries concerning this matter may be made by calling (407)
321~1136,‘extension 7461, in Sanford, Seminole County, Florida.



CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

%{}?lgﬁﬁb g{ CQJUJQMJ

Marcia L. Fuller

Enclogures:  Notice of Hearing
E Statement of Violation and Request for Hearing

a:\nothrglt.ceb



CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

- (CaseNo.95-61-CEB

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida

Petitioner,
vS.
DENBY IBLE,
Reépondent;

/

NOTICE OF HEARING

To:  Denby Ible
517 Peachtree Ln
Altamonte Springs FL 32701

. ?ursuant to Chapter 53, Seminole County Code, yéu are hereby called upon to take notice that
a public hearing will be conducted il the above-styled cause by the Code Enforcement Board of the
27th day of July, 1995, at 1:30 p.m. in Room 1028, Seminole County Services Building, 1101 East
First Street, Sanford, Florida. ‘ The Board will receive testimony and evidence at said public hearing
and shall make such findings of fact as are supported by the testimony and evidence pertaining to
the matters alleged in the Statement of Violation and Request for Hearing. If, prior to the hearing
you should come into compliance with the County Code provisions that you are alleged to be
violating, but the violation recurs prior to the hearing or, if tﬁé violation is not corrected by the time
specified for correction by the code inspector, the public hearing will be held pertaining to the
.allegétions against you.

If a persons desires to appeal any decision with respect to any matter considered at this
meeting, such person ill need a record of the proceedings and that, for this purpose, such persons |
may need to ensure that a verbatim reéérd of the proceeding(s) is made which includes the testimony

and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. Persons with disabilities needing to participate



in any of these proceedings should contact the Employee Relations Department, Americans With
Disabilities Coordinator, 48 hours in advance of the miéeting at (407) 321-1130, Extension 7941.
PLEASE GOVERN YOURSELF ACCORDINGLY.

CLERK TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Ve X S

. Mareta L. Fuller, Clerk



CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
Case No. 95-61-CEB
SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida,

Petitioner,
VS,
DENBY IBLE,
Respondent.

/

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Based on the testimony and evidence presented in case no. 95-61-CEB, I move to find that the
Board's findings are as follows: '

a. The Respondent is the record owner of the property;
b. ‘The property is zoned residential; and;
C. A truck thh a load limit in excess of two tons or with more than two axles

is parked on the subject property.

I move that the previously described findings constitute a violation of Section 30.1350,

Land Development Code of Seminole County.
_ I further move to enter an order that the Respondent correct the Violation on or before
August 28, 1995. In order to correct the violation, the Respondent shall take:
- a. the remedial action as set forth in the statement of violation, a copy of which
will be attached to the written order herein.

If the Respondent does not comply with this Order by August 28, 1995, a fine of $100.00
will be imposed for each day the violation continues past that date, or is repeated after
compliance. The Respondent is further ordered to contact the code inspector to arrange for an
inspection of the property to verify compliance. Any fine imposed hereunder shall continue until
such time as the code inspector inspects the property and establishes the date of compliance.

DONE AND ORDERED this 27th day of July, 1995, in Sanford, Seminole County,
Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD .
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

LU T/ o
Chairman



Findings of Fact, Conclusion of Law and Order
95-61-CEB

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7th day of August, 1995, by Jean Metts,
who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath.

T )i £ St
Marcia L. Fuller

) .. 5 ' 5""'4,
Notary Public in and for the. : % MY COMMISSION 00 278018
~ County and State aforementioned.

P sed  EXPIRES: Meroh 31, 68T
R Bonded Thru Notaty Pubiic Undeniters

My Commission expires:
CERTIEICATE OF SERVICE

] HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law and Order has been furnished by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, to
Respondent this 7th day of August, 1995. '

By: maﬁcﬂa} 020 Sertin

Clérk to the Board




ODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political
subdivision of the State of

Florida,
Petitioner,

vs. . CASE NO95-61-CEB
DENBY IBLE
Respondent.

/
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COMPLIANCE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared

PAMELA TAYLOR , Code Inspector for

CURRENT PLANNING - , who, after being duly sworn,
deposes and says:

1. That on JULY 27 , 1995, the Board
held ‘a public hearing and issued its Order in the above-styled
matter.

2. That, pursuant. to said Order, Respondent was to have
taken certain corrective action by or before AUGUST 28 , 1995,
3. That a re-inspection was performed on AUGUST 28 , 1995.
4. That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective

action ordered by the Board has not been taken in that the trucks
having a load Timit of more than two (2) tons or more than two (2) axles was

parked in a residentially zoned area at the time of the inspection.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

DATED this _29th day of AUGUST

Kot \Toosen

Signature of Codg Inspector

1995

r

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29th
day of AUGUST , 1995 , by Pamela Taylor , who is
personally known to me ROV A EX R ORPHASAX XX XXXKXXX XKL AXKXAKXXKXX KKK KX
as identification and who did take an oath.

et

Print Name

Notary Public in and
and State Aforementi
My commission expir

R b

;
;
“,

H

o
B
i
AFFNON .COM

= CIARLENE'P. LUNN
. MY COMMISSION # CC 183240
b EXPIAER: # , 1886
S Bonded Thru Notary Pablic Undsnwiiters

T e o




CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political subdivision | CASE NO. 95-61-CEB
of the State of Florida, ‘ ‘

Petitioner,
vs.
DENBY IBLE,

- Respondent.
: /

NOTICE OF HEARING

To: Denby ible
517 Peachtree Lane
Altamonte Springs, FL 32701

NOTICE is hereby given that the Code Enforcement. Board of Seminole County, Florida,
intends to hold a public hearing at 1:30 PM, or as soon thereafter as possible, at its regular meeting
on Thursday, the 22nd of August 1996, at the Seminole County Services Building, BCC Chambers,
1101 East First Street, Sanford, Florida, to consider whether a violation of the Codes or Ordinances
of Serminole County exists on the above-named party’s property, specifically:

A truck with a load limit in excess of two tons or with more than two axles in parked at Lot 52,
Granada South. (District 4) '

FOR ADDITIONAL. INFORMATION REGARDING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CONTACT (407)
321-1130, EXTENSION 7461. PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES NEEDING ASSISTANCE TO
PARTICIPATE IN ANY OF THESE PROCEEDINGS SHOULD CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE
RELATIONS DEPARTMENT ADA COORDINATOR 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING AT
. 321-1130, EXTENSION 7941.

PERSONS ARE ADVISED THAT IF THEY DECIDE TQ APPEAL ANY DECISIONS MADE AT
THESE MEETINGS/HEARINGS, THEY WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS AND
FOR SUCH PURPOSE, THEY MAY NEED TO INSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE
PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH
THE APPEAL IS BASED, PER SECTION 285.0105.

DATED this 12th day of August, 1996, Marcia L. Fuller -
Clerk to the Code Enforcement Board
Seminole County, Florida

V\f YL r“ﬁ‘(.,‘ *'j) :3:/? ;?.ﬁ f i1 )

noh.896



by, , STMIBOLE DOUNTY, Fi
O VARNE TIORSL JENORDED © VERIFIED

oix 5‘ T CIRCUIT COURE
883h6| 96 AUG 30 &M 8: 00

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a pohticai Case No. 95.61-CEB
subdivision of the State of Florida, -

Petitioner, 2

258

x Vo

VS. :-E [ 2% B
o
e
DENBY IBLE, m
Lop ]

e -

Respondent. - O X

. / LI ¥ s By

2 I

ORDER IMPOSING PENALTY/LIEN

THIS CAUSE came on for public hearing before the Board on the 27th day of July, 1995,

after due notice to Respondent. The Board, having heard testimony under oath, and received evidence, issued

its Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order.
aid Order required Respondent to take certain corrective action by a time certain, as more

specifically set forth in that Order. ,
An Affidavit of Non-Compliance bearing the date of August 29, 1995, has been filed with the

‘Board by the Code Inspector, which Affidavit certified under oath that the required corrective action has not

been taken as ordered.
Accordingly, it having been brought to the Board’s attention that Respondent has not complied

with the Order dated July 27, 1995, and a fine of THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND

NO/ 100 DOLLARS (3$35,800.00) having accrued, it is hereby .
ORDERED that a lien in the amount of THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED

AND NO/00 ($35,800.00) shall be recorded in the Official Records of Seminole County. The fine shall

continue to accrue and shall constitute a lien in favor of Seminole County against the following described

property (pursuant to Section 162.09, Florida Statutes) in the amount of the accumulated fine:

Section 7, Township 218, Range 30E, Lot 52, Granada South, Plat Book 15, Page 100,

Official Records of Seminole County, Florida.

UEEY

S04093Y Ty



FURTHER ORDERED that, pursuant to Section 162.09, Florida Statutes, if compliance is
subsequently attained, but the violation is repeated, an Order may be issued by the Board without a hearing '

DONE AND ORDERED this 22nd day of August, 1996, in Sanford, Seminole County,

Florida.
CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By 7 /4’/
STATE OF FLORIDA )
Lad
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE _ ) W - WO
= N ST
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of August, 1996, by Jean Met%, Whe 18Xz
personally known to me and who did not take an oath. 2 =
- -
Y oruw H i . 8 - &
Marcia L Fuller %,  MARCAL.FULLER - O PO
*‘ MY COMMISSION # CC 273018 V- =
& EXPIRES: March 31, 1997 o (O

Notary Public in and for the County
and State Aforementioned.

My Commission Expires:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order Imposing
Penalty/Lien has been furnished by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, to Respondent this 30th day of

August, 1996.
‘ By Y e S 29e0iu)

Clerk to the Board

Lien.CEB

u“unllu“_‘,
i

‘*fmml‘ll‘“
"



MARYANHE MORSE, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
CLERK OF SEMIWOLE COUNTY

RECORDED BY T Eckenroth

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political , CaseN0.95-61-CEB

subdivision of the State of Florida | | CERNIFIED ()UPY
Petitioner, @LERK @F THE

. CODE Ewmmmmwmm

Denby Ible SEW A
Respondent. | DC"@ /7 ] ﬁS *"

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

BEFORE ME the undersigned authority, personally appeared Pamela Taylor,
.Code Enforcement Officer for Seminole County Sheriff’'s Office, who, after being duly
sworn, deposes and says:

1. That on July 27, 1995 the Board held a public hearing and issued its Order
in the above-styled matter.

2. That, pursuant to said Order, Respondent was to have taken certain
correctsve action by or before August 28, 1995.

3. That a re-inspection was performed and the Respondent was in compliance
on July 7, 2005.

4. That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective action ordered by the
Board has been taken.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. DATED this 7™ day of July 2005.

/M x%ﬁw/é@ﬂ

Pamela Taylor, Code/Enforcement Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE)

me this 7" day of July 2005, by

o)A

The fbregoing instrument was acknowledged bef
Pamela Taylor, who is personally known to me.

BK 05833 PG 0091 . Notary Public in and for the County
FILE NUM 2005126290 and State Afgremeniioned

RECORDED 07/89/2005 0R:17:82 PH T GONNIE R DEVASTO
RECORD ING i rige S0 5% MY COMMISSION # DD 310918

f EXPIRES: August 17, 2008
9!. g\"" Bonged Thiu Nolaty Public Undsrwiters

U

TRRE ) TSR 1 VR 0000 06 O RN OF O B
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" SEMINOLE CQUNTY . cop. - o i
' CEB CASE no.léﬁ?fagﬁ.éhgfb .

REQUEST FOR REDUCTION OF PENALTY

AY COMPLETING THIS FORM, YOU ARE MAKING STATEMENTS |
IINDER OATH " ) . .

INSTRUCTIONS: ®Please £ill in both sides of thid form
completely. Be specific when writing your statement.

pleage return this form to the Secretary of the Code
snforcement Board. The Petition witl then be presented al
the next regularly. scheduled meeting and you will be
notified in writing of the Board’'s decizion within 10 days
after the hearing. I you are claiming medical or E£inancial
bardship, attach supporting documentation {(i.e., a doctor's
statement or proof of lacome). 1L you have any questions,
please call the Secretary at 407-665~74023.

property Owner’s Name__ LLENE WALWYN

proparty Address

517 Peachtree Lane, Altamonte Springs, FL

Phone purbher where you can be reached Auring the day (407) 8354-0090

' (My Attorney: Charles ™. Price, FEsq.
Ts the property new in compliance?__ XX  Yes No (If
no, explain in detail)
/"\ /
Are voi claiming = financizl hardship? AX Yas o
Ara you claiming a medical hardship? ves _ XX _ ¥o

If the property owner is unable to complete this form, list the
pame of the person who is authorized to act for the Fraoparty
owner and thelr relatiomship to the Property Owner:

DEAN IBLE, son

CHARLES. W, PRICE, HESOUTRE.
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I, DEAN IBLE , do hereby submit this
Petiticn im reguest for a reductiom in the total amount of
penalty imposed and in support, offer the ::Ec:el:}._m{ip.g statoment:

L DLBASE-SEE¥ ATTAGHED-~i.. 0 Fan iy

print Name:__ DEAN IBLE
TEN (P(’_c’( e Tree Lar
Pritemo wde B(dpf"rr\,‘g_b) F L 2370

batg: 09/30/05 signe.ﬂ: J@C—-wai//@/

State of Florida
County of Seminols

PERSONALLY appeared before ma, the undersigned authority duly

ﬁﬁﬁoiﬁeﬁ to administer caths and take acknowledgments,

: . whe first being duly sworn, _
acknowledged before me that the information contained herain ig
true and correct. He/sha iz not personally kaown to me and has

produced L Dolvey Hemnas : as identification and did take an
ocath. e~ lwd v~ g 3.0 -

Data: 09/30/05 . Ci"m (‘3 Jlf "}{KM\GM

Notary Public CAROL L. FLLDMAN
My Commizsion Explres:

ity CAROL 1. FELOMAN
@ Notary Public - State of Flofida
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Iy Gormemisdon 30,2008
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Nettional Motary Assn.

sorgecy



On February 20, 1997, my mother, llene Walwyn and I purchased the house
located at 517 Peachtree Lane, Altamonte Springs, Florida, from my brother, Denby Ible.
At that time, there was not a truck on the property. In addition, my mother and I were not
aware of any fine or lien against the property. :

On Aprﬂ 20, 1999, 1 sold the house to my mother who now currently owns the
house. During the whole time that my mother and I have been in the house there was
never a truck in the yard.

We first became aware of the lien against the house several months ago when my
mother tried to obtain a mortgage against the property. The mortgage broker told us that
the amount of the lien is more than the house is worth.

My mother cannot possibly pay this fine and really needs to get a loan against the
property. We ask that you eliminate the lien because we can’t afford to pay it and
because we didn’t know about it in the first place.



Seminole County Property Appraiser Get Information by Parcel Number

Page 1 of 1

Dor: 01-SINGLE FAMILY

1101 E. Pibsisr P PR P P e B I s
FORD, FL 327 71-1468
mmw-éé_‘g—vms U‘[lv—"——"“ o 14.0
%!WIMI&'& Cﬁ!%a}? :31-] 1oz ;‘1‘
GENERAL 2006 WORKING VALUE SUMMARY
Value Method: Market
"“‘;‘e‘ Id: ijlihws\:\ﬁ?“aeﬁgmmm Number of Buildings: 1
wner:
Depreciated Bldg Value: $51,851
Mailing Address: 517 PEACH TREE LN Depraciated EXFT Value:  $288
City,State,ZipCode; ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32701 Land Value (Market):  $12,000
Property Address: g;;oi:EACH TREE LN ALTAMONTE SPRINGS Land Vaiue Ag: 50
| subdivision Name: GRANADA SOUTH "“S*"ima"‘e' Value:  $64,239
Tax District: 01-COUNTY-TX DIST 1 Assesse E"a‘“e {SOH): 361 ’gig
Exemptions: 00-HOMESTEAD xempt Value: 325,
Taxable Value: $36,026

Tax Estimator

SALES
Beed Date Book Page Amount Vaclimp Qualified 2005 VALUE SUMMARY
QUIT CLAIM DEED  04/1999 03635 1878 $11,000 Improved  No Tax Vatue(without SOH): 4651
QUIT CLAIM DEED ~ 02/1997 03201 0671 $24,000 Improved  No 2005 Tax Bill Amount: $561
WARRANTY DEED 0671993 02606 1696 $23.400 Improved  No Save Our Homes (SOH) Savings: $90
%%%ﬁl&w DEED 041978 01168 1769 $100 improved o 2005 Taxable Value:  $34,249
SPEGIAL 6171676 01086 0476 $100 Im DOES NOT INCLUDE NON-AD VALOREM
WARRANTY DEED proved  No ASSESSMENTS
Find Comparable Sales within this Subdivision
LAND LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Land Assess Land Unit Land PLATS;{Pick... &=
Wethod Frontage DePM  Units  price  Value LEG LOT 52 GRANADA SOUTH PB 15 PG
LOT 0 0 1.000 12,000.00  $12,000f10p
BUILDING INFORMATION
Bid Num Bid Type Year Bit Fixtures Base SF Gross $F Heated 8F  ExtWall  Bld Value Est. Cost New
1 SINGLE FAMILY 1971 3 925 1,363 925 CONG BLOCK  $51,951 $62,031

Appendage ! Sqft BASE SEM! FINISHED /68

Appendage / Sqft UTILITY FINISHED / 70

Appendage / Sqft CARPORT FINISHED / 180

Appendage | Sqft ENCLOSED PORCH FINISHED /120 .

Pescription
WOOD UTILITY BLDG 1982

120

EXTRA FEATURE
Year Bit Units EXFT Value Est. Cost New

$288 $720

valorem fax purposes.

I'NOTE: Assessed values shown are NOT cerfified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad

=+ If you recently purchased a homesteaded propetty your next year's propertty tax will be based on Just/#arket value.

http://www.scpafl org/pls/web/re web.seminole county title?PARCEL=0721305030000...

11/16/2005



Estimate of Costs

CEB Case # 95-61-CEB
IBLE
Postage
Regular 5 $ 37 $1.85
Certified 5 $ 4.42 $22.10
$ 23.95
Processing Time for . _ - '
Code Enforcement and BCC Action
Code Board Secretary 2 hours $ 12.50 $ 25.00
Code Board Attorney 1 hour $100.00 $100.00
Planning Manager's Review | 1 hour $ 40.00 $ 40.00
Planning and Development
Director’s Review 1 hour $ 50.00 $ 50.00
Deputy County Manager's
Review 1 hour $ 60.00 $ 60.00
County Attorney’s Review 1 hour $100.00 $100.00
| : $375.00
Other associated costs not captured: :
Fleet expense, Phone expense, Utilities, Computer Support
Costs for Recording Documents -~ ‘ ,
# of first page docs - 2 # of additional page docs - 1 ' $ 28.50
($10.00 first page, $8.50 each additionat page) ‘
ESTIMATED COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 95-61-CEB $427.45
By the Planning Division .
ESTIMATED COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 95-61-CEB $161.84
By the Seminole County Sheriff’s Office
| TOTAL COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 95-61—C§B $589.29




The Seminole County Sheriff's Office requests that the Depariment of Planning and Development petition the Board of
County Commission to enter an order requiring the Respondent in the above-styled case to pay the costs of investigation
incurred by this office during the investigation and presentation of said case. The below items detail the activities and
associated costs for investigating this case.

Code Enforcement Officer: Pamela Taylor

lnspectlons 02/07/95; 02!14!95 02117l95 04/10/95, 5/08/95 05124/95 05!30/95 ~ 6.0
06/12/95; 07/21/05; 08/28/96; 03/09/01; 07/07/05

Letters; 03/23/95 and 05/16/95 1.0
CEB Hearings July 27, 1995 and August 22, 1996 2.0
‘ ‘ 8.0

TOTAL HOURS

x $20.23
TOTAL PERSONNEL

COSTS | $161.84

TOTAL TANGIBLE
AND/OR SERVICE COSTS | $ 00

The Seminole County Sheriff's Office has incurred actual costs in the amount of $§ 161.84 during the investigation and
prosecution of the defendant in this case. Said cosis are supported and documented as listed above. Personnel costs
are calculated at a rate of $20.23 per hour, as determined by the Financial Services Section of the Seminole County
Sheriffs Office. Tangible goods and contractual services are indicated as required and at a direct cost {o the Office,

Signature of Code Enforcement Officer: M“L M Date: November 16,, 2005

Aftested to this 16" day of November, 2005, by: Pamela Taylor
Code Enforcement Officer

PuUIF onniseétitution/afﬁdavit for costs/

Revised 5-2-2001



